
GOVERNOR’S COUNCIL ON JUVENILE JUSTICE  

MEMBERSHIP LISTING - MARCH 2016 

Jill Beeler, Deputy Director of Appellate Services 

Office of the Ohio Public Defender, Juvenile Division 

Columbus, OH 

 

614.466.5394 

Jill.Beeler@opd.ohio.gov  

 

May 14, to October 31, 2017 

Rick Broderick, Superintendent (retired) 

Northeastern Local Schools 

Springfield, OH 

 

937.390.6574   

rickb833@gmail.com 

 

January 22, 2016 to October 31, 2018 

Jason Dolin 

 

Bexley, OH  

 

614.237.3090 

jmdolin@sbcglobal.net 

 

March 14, 2016 to October 31, 201 

Linette Fout, Senior Program Manager 

Lighthouse Youth Center 

Bainbridge, OH  

 

740.779.1348 

lfout@lys.org 

 

January 22, 2016 to October 31, 2018 

Demi Heiks, Educator 

Toledo, OH  

 

419.351.5004 

dheiks@gmail.com 

 

May 14, 2015  to October 31, 2017 

Kristen Johnson, Judge 

Hancock County Juvenile Court 

Findlay, OH  

 

419.423.5991 

krisj3338@aol.com 

 

 October 16, 2015 to October 31, 2017 

Kendra J. Kec, Assistant Court Administrator 

Lucas County Juvenile Court 

Toledo, OH  

 

419.213.6712 

kkec@co.lucas.oh.us 

 

October 16, 2015 to October 31, 2017 

Mark Mecum, Executive Director 

Ohio Association of Child Caring Agencies  

Columbus, OH  

 

614.461.0014 

mmecum@oacca.org  

 

January 25, 2016 to October 31, 2018 

Keagan Richard, Student 

The Ohio State University 

Westerville, OH 

 

614.849.8540 

 richard.143@osu.edu  

 

January 22, 2016 to October 31, 2018 

Andrew Russell, Student 

The Ohio State University 

Perry, OH  

 

440.537.6170 

russell.773@osu.edu 

 

January 25, 2016 to October 31, 2018 
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Ed Sparks, Executive Vice President 

National Youth Advocate Program 

Plain City, OH  

 

614.296.4044 

esparks@nyap.org 

 

May 14, 2015 to October 31, 2017 

David E. Stucki, Retired Judge 

Stark County Juvenile Court 

Brewster, OH 

 

330.844.1211 

stucki@sssnet.com 

 

May 14, 2015 to October 31, 2017 

Jill Tayfel 

Ohio Guidestone 

Brecksville, OH   

 

440.554.2711 

jill.tayfel@ohioguidestone.org 

 

March 14, 2016  to October 31, 201  

Stiney Vonderhaar 

Evendale, OH   

 

513.617.4996 

stiney@one.net 

 

May 14, 2015  to October 31, 2017 

Emily Wampler,  

Franklin County Children Services 

Columbus, OH 

 

614.229.7191 

emilyawampler@gmail.com 

 

October 21,2015 to October 31, 2017 
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